CITY OF WEST ALLIS RESOLUTION R-2022-0709

RESOLUTION TO AMEND POLICY NO. 1413 RELATING TO CHANGE IN STATUS NOTIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR BENEFIT COVERAGE ELIGIBILITY

NOW THEREFORE, be it ordained by the Council of the City Of West Allis, in the State of Wisconsin, as follows:

SECTION 1: <u>ADOPTION</u> "R-2022-0709" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Resolutions is hereby *added* as follows:

ADOPTION

R-2022-0709(Added)

SECTION 2: <u>CUSTOM CLAUSE NAME</u>

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL OCTOBER 04, 2022.

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Ald. Angelito Tenorio			X	
Ald. Vince Vitale	X			
Ald. Tracy Stefanski	X			
Ald. Marty Weigel	X			
Ald. Suzzette Grisham	X			
Ald. Danna Kuehn	X			
Ald. Thomas Lajsic	X			
Ald. Dan Roadt	X			
Ald. Rosalie Reinke	X			
Ald. Kevin Haass	X			

Attest Presiding Officer

Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of West Allis

Dan Devine, Mayor, City Of West Allis

